TOWN OF CHARLTON Town Board Workshop

June 16, 2014

A Town Board Workshop to interview candidates for the Account Clerk position for the Town of Charlton, Saratoga County, New York was held at the Charlton Town Hall and commenced at 5:00p.m.

Present: Councilman Grasso, Councilman Hodgkins, Councilman Lippiello, Councilman Verola, Supervisor Grattidge.

The Board interviewed Cara Fantauzzi and Janet Carnevali for the part-time Account Clerk position. After the completion of the interviews, the Board discussed the results and came to a decision that they would offer the position to Cara Fantauzzi.

Resolution No. 118 A resolution to appoint Cara Fantauzzi as Part-time Account Clerk. Motion made by: Councilman Lippiello Seconded by: Councilman Verola

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board hereby authorizes the Supervisor, Alan Grattide, to make the appointment of Cara Fantauzzi as a Part-time Account Clerk in order to provide necessary Town services, commencing on June 23, 2014. This appointment shall be paid at the rate of \$21.50 per hour with an allowance of 20 hours per week. This part-time position shall provide no additional benefits.

Vote: All Ayes, No Nays. CARRIED

The meeting adjourned at 6:20 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Brenda Mills Town Clerk